A3 51
A3 Series

JACK T2
R B B % 100

SHFh

Parts Manual

1069 68

1. 5%, JpsE5348/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

=2 NO AEM4EE Part NO 2R PartName TR Description #8  Number

1 101511001 B25TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 10122003 ERETFLIRE Rubber plug 2
3 [13837002 |rstmne Head card 1
4 13801012 ER Face plate 1
5 13813005 V5] Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 12£TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 13822006 EiRE Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 IEHSM’I/S“XM L=34 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
g 10412007 |E%Bﬂﬁfﬂi1ﬁ Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EEREERR (B Face oil shield asm (H) 1
10 [10122013 SHT ERETLE Rubber plug 1
1 10122005 PRI iRIR T Rubber plug i
12 10122004 EHTRIEIRLE Rubber plug 1
13 101511004 $2£TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
14 13812018 PRI E Thread take-up lever cover 1
15 101511004 B25TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
16 13512004 =F&E Three-hole thread guide 1
17 10122005 PREIEFT IR = Rubber plug 1
18 114511015 B25TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
19 11419001 ElE2) Knife 1
20 20722002 JHEE Rubber plug 1
21 13822001 RIERTLE Rubber plug 2
22 13822007 S ERER Side plate gasket 1
23 13812011 JSER Side plate 1
24 101511001 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11
25 11383001900 —AHEEEREEY (ETH) Electronic control box 1
26 'W01009 GB/T97.1-1985%8 5 Washer 5 2
27 114513001 B2ETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
28 114530001 B24EM5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 1

13833024 — B (B2) Electronic control box (Q) 1
29 13833042 —{AHEE A (BEETRHR) Electronic control box 1

13833101 — MBI (ARFB) Electronic control box (Z) 1
30 |10122006 AT ETLE Rubber plug 1
31 10122007 THTZAE Rubber plug 1
32 138505001 12ETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2

13833018 —RERREREANE (BE) Control pane (Q) 1
33 13833041 —AHEBEERE (8825 Control panel 1

13833102 —AHBIRTERAE (ARFB) Control pane (2) 1
34 101512001 RS Machine head stud 2
35 13822002 SRR Decorative article 1
36 101511004 12£TSM3/16"X28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"X28 L=7 2
37 1411300400 INREGERAN Thread tension asm. 1
38 141516019 NSRRI Thread tension nut il
39 11227001 N EE Thread tension spring 1
40 14112017 INEZAR Thread tension disk 2
41 13810008 INSeLkeRiE Thread tension post 1
42 138508006 B25TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
43 13812066 TR Thread tension guide plate 1
> 13822028 BEE (Z7L) Rubber plug (two-hole) 1

11322014 BRE (=5) (-4) Rubber plug (three-hole) (-4) 1
45 10113004 Yatsza) Thread guide right 1
46 101511007 $2£TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
47 101515010 1RETSM15/64" x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
48 10126002 AEET Tension release pin 1
49 10122014 LA TS REO: Rubber ring 1
50 101515005 $2£TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
- 10127021 ks Thread take-up spring 1

10127022 P&E (B Thread take-up spring (H) 1
52 10103011 P EETIEE Thread tension base 1
53 14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2
54 14112016 AR Disk stopper 1
55 141530001 SELARET Thread tension Screw 1
56 10127020 Seekimss Thread tension spring 1

10127019 SkLHE (BRD Thread tension spring (H) 1
57 10112007 S HIER Thread disk rotating stopper 1
58 141516013 Psind Thread tension nut 1
&g 1411300300 SeLERE Thread tension asm 1

1411300500 k&AM (B Thread tension asm (H) 1
60 1383002700 B3 7t BRA Nest less e-device 1
61 207514007 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
62 |11413011 EE LN Thread guide 1
63 401516001 1B2RISM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
64 101511002 12£TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
65  |13812111 B Ruler stop seat 1
66 104517002 $2£TSM11/64"x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2

11414006 1R Needle plate 1
67 11315001 iR (BE) Needle plate (-H) 1

10815001 EHR (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1

13615003 £t (HL-7) Needle plate (HL-7) 1
68 10115002 HERR Slide plate 1
69 10127009 HEIREE Slide plate spring 1
70 101511019 B2ETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
71 |13812109 MZEER Fixed plate 1
72 504010 125TM4 L=5.5 Screw M4 L=5.5 1
73 H05002 GB/T 896-1986-£%3 Snap ring 3 1
74 138530007 $2£TSM3/16"x28 L=16.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=16.5 1
75 12922015 1GRE Rubber plug 1
76 13826009 BRENE Pin 1
77 [14011009 —AHEBERENE (85E5) Side cover 1




2. tuikee o484/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

S NO NEMES  Part NO ZFR  PartName (A  Description #82  Number

1 11326013 HEEREFTSS Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1

10126001 HERETE (BR) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H) 1
2 101515001 1B£TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 BT (BRD Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1

11305010 HEERERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
6 10112003 Eagaz:iitistialid Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
- 1013800100 BT B Thread take-up lever asm 1

1133800200 PEEATEN (BR) Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
8 10124001 BRERATIRE R Needle bearing 2

11310012 b e il Thread take-up crank 1
9 1011000400 PERES I (B Thread take-up crank (H) 1

11310010 HEEEIES BB (H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1
10 10105002 EHTIERT Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101517001 1BETSMI/64" x40 (khE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 101515004 1B£TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 1BETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 10404001 Egaz:iti] Needle bar crank 1

11404035 SHTHIE (B4 Needle bar crank (H) 1
15 101515002 #2£TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 1140300200 T ER T Main shaft bushing front 1
17 101515006 1BETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 12203002 FihrhiE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101514001 BZ£TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
20 10108001 4 Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 H03002 $4E8120 Snap ring 20 1

11310014 EEHROE Feed eccentric cam 1
22 400006 RO (BED) Feed eccentric cam (H) 1

400811 EEEHROES (H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1
3 10112017 ERMROS =R Cover plate 1

10812002 EEHRLR =R (B, H-M) Cover plate (H & H-M) 1
24 101511013 IBETSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
25 113511003 1B£TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 13803002 | S E The rear axle sleeve 1
27 [10122105 R Oil seal 1
28 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614E15 Snap ring 15 1
29 13802060 4l Main shaft 1
30 S10009 12£TM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 2
31 113835001 Fi Handwheel 1
2 195100018 EBNESAN (B2) Motor cover asm (Q) 1

95100172 EBHEFSE Motor cover asm 1
- 95100116 EHYEHEN Motor grating sensor asm 1

95100117 EBHCHE (B2) Motor grating sensor asm (Q) 1
34 509022 1B5TM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
35 S09113 185TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
36 95100182 EBHAE TR Motor rotor 1
37 [13811060 ERH LA Motor insulation shield 1
38 95100171 EBHLE TR Motor stator 1
39 'W02058 e ) Spring washer 5 3
40 S05901 125TM5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
41 S09113 125TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
42 509022 185TM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
43 951515011 1RETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 5
44 |10122012 _LimFlLE Rubber plug 1
45 113830001 SEEREIRREBATL Motor 1

113833073 Motor (Q) 1
46 14112004 Oil shield 1
47 14123001 Oil cotton 1
48 1013800300 Iﬁﬁﬁéﬁjcfﬂ# (HLERA) Thread take-up lever asm (HL) 1

(U Y

—

—1 o~




3. 4. Bih. THER4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FE NO NEES Part NO £ZFR  PartName FHHA  Description #82  Number
1 10103009 SHTLETE Needle bar bushing upper 1
’ 11402039 HT Needle bar 1

10102021 T (BH) Needle bar (H) 1
3 10138002 SHTIERRE Needle bar connecting rod 1

13505003 SHRERE (HL) Needle bar connecting rod (HL) 1
4 101511005 B2£TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 1
) 10103010 HITTHE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 T THE (BR) Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
. 10113002 TS Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HitEa (B Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
- 10117001 15t DBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 1

10117002 15T DPx5#21 (Bt Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
5 10413001 T TELS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 ST NINESS (BRD Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
9 104511006 S2ETSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
10 10109001 SRR Slide block 1
1 101511008 B2£TSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
12 10109002 SHTFELBIREH Needle bar guide 1
13 10425004 _Hi<pigte Upper shaft bevel gear 1
14 10425003 B4 PG Upper small bevel gear asm 1
15 10425002 Lz st Lower large bevel gear asm 1
16 101515014 BZETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
17 10425001 Ti<taEe Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
18 101515014 BZETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
19 101515014 BZETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515014 BZETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 113511036 BBETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
22 10403020 B4 HiE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
23 10102007 24 Upright shaft 1
24 10403013 BT Upright shaft bushing lower 1
25 10403019 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
26 10108002 =] Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
27 113803006 TP E Lower shaft middle bushing 1
28 13802061 T Hook driving shaft 1
29 11303001 TRTHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 [13823001 TARBRIEEN Oil wick 1
31 [101530005 ) Set screw 1

11418003 ITHRERTEE (AAETEE) Hook asm (Hirose) 1

11418007 femiEs (Er~) Hook asm (China) 1
32 (11418002 BREREERHE (58N Hook asm (China Desheng) (H) 1

13618003 KbEt (HL) Hook asm (HL) 1

13818001 E =R (-P) Hook asm (-P) 1

10118003 L0y Bobbin 1
33 [10818501 K (HL) Big Bobbin (HL) 1

13818002 s (-P) Bobbin (-P) 1

11218504 loa Bobbin case asm 1
34 13618001 #55 (HL) Bobbin case asm (HL) 1

13818003 %5 (-P) Bobbin case asm (-P) 1
3 10112016 HEMRTENES Finger postioner 1

10112032 BERENS (BH) Finger postioner (H) 1
36 116511005 25TSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
37 101511012 25TSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
38 113514020 B2ETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1




[}
)

==l

b5 o
[N -
o+ 197
B4 33N
4. [E¥l93¢81%/Presser Bar Components
FS NO NEES Part NO £ZFR  PartName F{HHA  Description #82  Number

1 101511010 ZETSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 ERIRFIRETEE Washer 1
3 13811029 ERIRTF Hand lifter 1
4 001004 O: Rubber ring 1
5 1381000200 ERIRF O ERG Hand lifter cam asm 1
6 101520001 BUFTFHRSES Screw >
7 10128015 IR E Washer 2
8 1381203000 AERIBIATAT O 2R Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 A ERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 H05003 GB/T896-198614& 5 Snap ring 5 2
1 10112010 ERIFHBEIR Lifting plate 1
12 101520004 185TSM3/16"x32 L=3.8 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 L=3.8 1
13 101520003 B2£TSM15/64"%x28 L=6.4 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 L=6.4 1
14 12812033 FAEREITT Knee lifter back lever 1
15 13812028 A FERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
16 11212009 INESE e Wire release bracket upper 1
17 11212008 A SEFR Wire release press plate 1
18 101511004 B2£JSM3/16"%x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
19 113511004 12£TM4 L=8 Screw M4x8 1
20 1381203200 A ERIBIATHF A Knee lifter lever asm 1
. 1141206000 AR B Wire release plate asm 1

11381201100 INETTRAEMH (-4) Wire release plate asm (-4) 1
22 101520002 ENGADU L] Wire release plate pin 1
23 (10128015 PRSI E Washer 1
24 11427009 IARTIR S 1 Reset spring 1
25 10126003 HALRIHET Thread release supporting pin 1
26 HO05012 P4 4 Snap ring 4 1
27 10128001 sz R Washer 1
28  |10127003 IR Spring 1
29 |10112022 BERBEREER Tube press plate 1
30 113511004 I2§TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
31 11212008 MRS EFR Wire presser A 1
32 11312001 INESE TR Wire release bracket lower 1
33 116530003 BBETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
34 |W02004 Elezetis] Spring washer 1
35 113512001 125 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2
36 11381101800 EEIRETLAME Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
37  [1138NS30003 BERET (BRD Press regulating screw (H) 1
38 [1138NS16005 BEES (B Press regulating nut (H) 1
39 10102003 AESH Press regulating guide bar 1
0 113827010 EES Press regulating spring 1

10127024 AEE (FR) Press regulating spring (H) 1
41 13809030 JETFSZR Presser bar guide bracket 1
42 101515007 B2£TSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
43 10122112 EATBSHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
44 10103012 ETE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
45 10102004 JEFF Presser bar 1
46 101511009 1BETSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
pe 1131600600 FERIA Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 ERIES (BED Presser foot asm (H) 1
48 11329020 P4 5 Snap ring 5 5




5. iX¥94H{4/Feed Mechanism Components

52 NO ANEMEE Part NO ZFR  PartName TR Description Number

’ 11405015 (BERHERT Reverse feed connecting rod 1

11305015 (BIREEHER (-7) Reverse feed connecting rod (-7) 1

11426021 RN Connecting rod pin fl
2 11326011 ERXRHETE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1

10126016 ERERIETE (HL) Connecting rod pin (HL) 1
3 101511005 12£TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 11401015 XEHET RS Feed regulator 1
5 11403043 R SR hE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101511023 B2£TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 13826005 R Feed regulator stud i
8 10122016 BT IRETO Rubber ring 1

13811008 EEEE Fixing dial plate 1
9 [13811013 ) Fixing dial plate (H) 1

13811050 EERE (-7) Fixing dial plate (-7) 1
10 H05018 GB/T896-1986$4&13.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
11 13811009 IRERE Dial plate button fl
12 [13827002 RS Spring 1
13 13812010 _EBRALA Upper limit patch 1
14 1381100700 RERbEEE Knob component 1
15 101511022 2£TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
16 10126011 R R Feed rocker crank pin 1
17 101520005 B2£TSM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
18 10104002 R R Feed rocker shaft crank 1

11304010 BEEEE (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1
19 101511016 2£TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
20 400093 FATFIERT Connecting rod 1
21 101511016 B2£TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
22 10104004 AT ISR Feed driving shaft crank 1

400091 FEELREFT Rocker shaft connecting rod il
23 (400083 IXRBERT (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1

13805002 GERHERF (H) Rocker shaft connecting rod (H) 1
24 10126006 IEEHETE Connecting rod pin 1
25 101516003 B2FRISM9/32"x28 Screw SM9/32"x28 ]|
26 101511023 B2£TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
27 13803021 EXEIEHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
28 (13822003 EEHORZ B Rubber ring 1
29 13802010 lHEese s Sk Reverse feed shaft 1
30 13803020 FERhE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
31 13822056 R E R Mid bushing oil seal 1
32 13831055 BIAEIRTF Reverse feed lever 1
33 138510010 2TM5 L=8 Screw M5X8 1
34 101515002 12ETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
35 10108003 MR Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
36 10403015 EiiiE=S Bushing 2
37 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986: Snap ring 15 2
54 10104007 AT SRR Driving shaft crank il

10804003 JaF SRR (BEL -7) Driving shaft crank(H & -7) 1
39 116511005 BZETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1

101511020 BZ£TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (B%l, -7) Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5(H & -7) 1

11414002 GERITF Feed dog 1
40 11314001 ERF (BRD Feed dog(H) 1

11414001 ERTF (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1
41 470060 LR Feed bar asm 1
42 101511016 2£TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
43 10128003 TFARERZETHE Washer i
44 101511025 12£TSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
45 10401007 FERHY Feed bar pin 1
46 480095 TFLRRE Feed bar bed il
47 101511018 2£TSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 101515010 B2£TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 [10126009 ERHERREEAE Left pin 1
50 [10126007 IEIIRIET Connecting pin 2
& 10109005 SERRIER Feed short shaking plate 2

13505024 XRHEEER (BED Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
52 10109004 BEEHIEIR Feed long shaking plate 2
53 1400100600 $ERAREESD B4 Shaking plate bed components 1
54 [10126010 B EHEAIR A8 Right pin 1
55 113514010 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
56 11427011 EEHETRE Spring 1
57 11329020 Y Snap ring 5 2
58 13812081 RIS EER Pull spring fixing plate i
59 13827006 BRI Reverse feed pull spring 1
€0 1140402700 EER AR E Feed reverse crank asm 1

1130402800 EEREEEYE (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1
61 11321005 SHE Tube 1
62 114530007 B2£TSM11/64"x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 1
63 114516004 BREFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
64 S01102 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
65  [10102008 R Feed rocker shaft 1
66 13802001 AT Feed driving shaft 1
67 S$10035 2TM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
68 (11380700300 FREH (RS) Feed bar asm 1




s

0
30

2% 21 831
3

3% 37 38 39 40 L%
50

% @—51

&—

6. tN&E=B R4/ Thread Trimmer Components

52 NO NEE Part NO £ZF  PartName TR Description #82  Number
1 113515002 12£TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 E7] Secant knife 1

113819001 7] (HL) Secant knife (HL) 1
3 113517001 2£TSM9/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=8 1
4 11312003 bialag=d Needle guard patch 1

113812008 Pt (HL) Needle guard patch (HL) 1
5 201511009 BETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 BBETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 TFERERIBETHVE Washer 2
8 1381203100 JILRENRLE Knife bracket press component 1
9 13812031 TZRENR Knife bracket press 1
10 13803012 EE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2

11319002 SEENT) Motorial knife 1
12 [11319003 TEENT] (BEh Motorial knife (H) 1

113819003 SERT) (HL) Motorial knife (HL) 1
i3 11307001 BULLTIEE Knife bracket 1

113807001 BILLTIZE (HL) Knife bracket (HL) 1
14 113520001 JEFFIRETSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 11312005 SR Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 REFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 11304001 R Crank 1
18 113822014 IRENEHE LEBNER Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 BEETM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 |11327001 s Spring 1
21 [11230004 147054 Plug 1
22 11230005 EBECHRE Pin 1
» 11303003 YIERNE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1

14103003 BIE (HL) Thread cutting shaft bushing (HL) 1
24 11503005 Elemlis L aE=S Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 BZETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 11322002 RS Spring cover 1
27 11327002 s Spring 1
28 [11304002 A R Crank shaft 1
29 101514001 25TSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
30 116514005 B2£TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
31 11309030 MECTREE Push rod 2
3 11310004 [t 3 Cam 1

11310011 g (B8 Cam (H) 1
33 11324001 SREE Roolling pin 1
34 1138NS16007 BZFRISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 1130400500 BULIRENAA Thread trimmer drive asm 1
36 11302002 kil Shaft 1
37 [11322001 IRFEAFELERR Positioning block 1
38 H05013 GB/T896-1986}4E6 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 SHTRIR PR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 EER PR Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 11309001 DL ER R TR Solenoid pin 1
42 101511026 BETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
43 11312006 V575 Svae Solenoid bracket 1
44 N01005 1BFM4 Nut M4 2
45 'W02018 GB/T93-1987 s#EHE4 Washer 4 2
46 112516006 IERISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 113822005 S Washer 1
48 1383003300 BUCEERLSR R Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
49 [11327003 e Spring 1
50 11312007 ALRRE Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 12£TSM1/4"x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x28 L=13 1

7. BENEIEHFFXEM/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

E2 NO AE4E Part NO KR PartName TR Description #E  Number
1 101511004 1BETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
2 1383004700 SRS Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
3 116530003 #25TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2
4 'W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring washer M6 2
5 11628005 BT X EEIRETEE Washer 2
6 1383003500 BB E R gk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1
7 11326005 BT Pin 1
8 113829001 RAZBMFF D@15 Cotter pin 1
9 11322040 el Rubber plunger 1
10 11328031 Eay Washer 1
11 H05014 GB/T896-1986FF 114 Snap ring 1
12 11227006 BhEREEhET TS Plunger spring 1
13 13812034 BnEREEhEF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1
14 112516008 1REFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
15 [112520002 FHEEELAIRETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1
16 112516007 IBRISM1/4" %28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1
17 11204003 BEhEhEE iR [Auto reverse feed crank 1
18 112520001 FHEREESLAMIBETSM1/4" x 28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1
19 114112024 BhEEERIT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1
20 14029003 PSR 7 External Circlips 7 1
21 113811004 Iz % Cable band 6




8. ji#iB4A{t/0il Lublication Components

FS NO ~AEES Part NO R PartName FT{H#A  Description #&  Number
1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHEOFZE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 A E Main shaft oil tube 1
4 112530005 SHERIERAENE Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 11329010 FFO$4E10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 e Hook oil tube 1
7 10112020 SRR Oil pump installing base 1
8 W03002 Eakad Spring washer 1
9 209512001 #2£TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
10 10103022 SHRIAMTE Oil pump bushing 1
1 101S30007 1BETM7%0.75 L=3.8 Plunger Screw M7x0.75 L=3.8 1
12 10127013 R Plunger spring 1
13 [10122018 Bl Plunger 1
14 [10120001 SRR Oil pump 1
15 S04093 12£TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16 10111003 SHIZRM S Oil pump impeller 1
17 10112021 CHRMEIER Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 10111007 NeEE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 101530006 RETST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
20 1012000100 SRS Bt Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 116530003 #85TSM15/64" %28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
22 |10136001 fhmEkEL Rubber joint 1
23 W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring Washer M6 1
> 13821015 BEMRALME Hook driving shaft oil tube 1

113821001 BEMRMLRE (HL) Hook driving shaft oil tube (HL) 1
25 [11312031 FEN:ES Oil shield cover 1
26 [13827014 R ETIRs T Spring 1
27 113530001 1RETSM11/64" x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=19 1
28 [10423005 i Oil wick 1
29 10127015 [El3 A Oil felt clamp 1
30 10123006 |[E]iﬁi¥§ Oil felt felt 1
31 101511004 |9§€TSM3/16"X28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 [10112023 | ErEse Oil tube clamp 1
33 11502100100 |[§]7&1§§B1¢ Oil return tube component 1
34 115021002 EhE il return tube 1
35 10112025 THEEIENR Oil wick fixing plate 1
36 101511010 B2ETSM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
37 10123010 Sk Oil wick 1

9

9. iHER. BAERS A/ 0il Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FS NO ~AEES Part NO R PartName FT{H#A  Description #&  Number
1 10122022 AR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 SRR il Reservoir 1
3 10111005 S FERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 NesFerad Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 ORUE Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 4BETSM5/16" x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
T 10131001 SHARRL Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 SR il reservoir rubber cushion 2
9  [10112027 A FEBAIX Knee lifter crank 1
10  |10127016 e Knee lifter spring 1
11 HO05010 P10 Snap ring 10 1
12 10102011 ] Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 B2£TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 101516004 1BFIM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 2ETM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 10101008 FATERMRMFTTSL Bearing bracket 1
17 101512003 12£TM8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 2
18 1011202800 IRYTFEM Knee press plate asm 1
19 101512004 1BETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
20 10112030 1R TISL Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 AR Knee press plate i
22 10112028 YT Knee lifter plate rod i}
23 10122025 HRNFTE Rubber 1
24 10122024 RN Knee press plate cover 1




10

10. 3635404/ Bobbin Components

BEE NO AEMHE Part NO £ZFR  PartName FHEHA  Description #82  Number
1 1383103900 iR eRA Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 Washer 1
4 10113030 R IR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 257 gz \Winding pad 1
6 13831101 kBRI BT Bobbin winder bed 1
7 H05006 FFA: Snap ring 1
8 10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 13812110 AR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 sty Bobbin winder cam 1
1 S09045 B2ETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 LRSS EATAE Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 [13827103 HENE Spring 1
14 (10127060 e Spring 1
15 |H05909 FOEE4 Shap ring 1
16 13802111 Cetkaain Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 [13802026 Bz Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 12ETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 [o253 Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 Ring 1
21 11422062 Washer 1
22 114511003 #25TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 G52 257 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 SeLRiERG Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 INFEL A EE Spring 1
26 14112015 SeietR Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 E=2530E57)1 Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SELARET Screw 1
29 114516001 B2FISM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 11435013 SR BRIRENE Driving wheel 1
31 $10009 B2£TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

11 (1)

2

11. HLkBHE (1) -Z5R4E{%/Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components

FEE NO ANEMHE Part NO £ZFR  PartName FHHA  Description #82  Number
1 20131019 P57 Slatisti ol Spool rest rod rubber cap
2 S04050 ZHEM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16
3 WO01047 Washer M5
4 N01034 Nut M5
5 13831022 Spool rest arm upper
6 10113011 Thread guide ring
7 10113010 Thread guide ring
8 13831019 Spool rest rod upper
9 13831021 Spool rest rod joint

10 13831020

Spool rest rod lower

11 10122106

Spool rest rod rubber ring

12 ‘W01052 Washer M16

13 N02008 1EM16 Spool rest rod nut M16
14 S04051 BZH2M5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5

15 NO01034 BZFM5 Nut M5

16 W03002 SHEES Spring washer 5

17 13831023 N572 5074 Spool rest arm lower
18 13831024 i Spool rest

19 20131010 P57 el Spool rest cushion

20 20131006 Basedl Spool pin

21 13831025 Bzl Spool retainer

22 1383100300

SIRAN

Thread stand asm.

ENENIESY ENY FNY B RY E) B P R ) B P P [ CN ) B NG N OER




11 (2)

Q<
7/ l = a—
-PHEZA I I
12 I i
11. #1skKHE (2) /Machine Head Accessories (2)
FEE NO NEWHS Part NO £ZF  PartName FHHA  Description #82  Number
1 1011203100 SRR Hinge component 2
2 10122060 A SKIEREIRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117001 5+ DBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 4
10117002 HlEt DPx5#21 (JEK)) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4
4 [101530010 WL IREE] (P19) Shoe spike (p19) 6
10118003 R Bobbin 2
5 10818501 Kt (HL) Big Bobbin (HL) 2
13818002 1B (-P) Big Bobbin (-P) 10
6 115011003 HLTAE Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 18447) (K) Screw driver (big) 1
8 10131003 12447) () Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 822277 (/)N) Screw driver (small ) 1
10 1381101200 SERFEERE Oiler component 1
11 114131001 pH= Dust cover 1
12 13818003 |$ﬁ (-PNEYER) Bobbin case asm (-P) 1
12. Baia ERA
LY
(-4i%HL)
12. EAEREBE (-4i%HE) /Auto Lifter Components (-4 Optional)
S NO NEHS Part NO £ZF  PartName A Description HE Number
1 11326005 T Pin 1
2 113829001 RAZEMEFOHe1.5 Cotter pin 1
3 11326006 eliazss S Solenoid connector 1
4 113516004 (EZIRRIM8 Flange nuts M8 1
5 11322008 BB EE A \Washer 1
6 11383001300 ERRL KB Solenoid asm 1
7 101511001 25TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4

ANTAEIINR I BIRATE]

2\ Eitbhit(Address of Company) :
ERFIEAMNTR LK =RREAERER10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

HR%R( Zip Code ): 318000
ER#ESR(Domestic Trade Department):
E3IE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
ER#HES(International Trade Department):
E3IE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

PRSS#¢E: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

ERIEEY, BABTIEN, LS.

ANGEAEYI

SRHEEEENT

http://www.chinajack.com

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HHB: 2020.12




	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-1
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-2
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-3
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-4
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-5
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-6
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-7
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-8
	A3零件样本（杰克）2020-12-9

